

# Carole Brozyna-Diagne has been appointed Director of Sustainable Development and Quality

**Paris, 18 September 2017** – JCDecaux SA (Euronext Paris: DEC), the number one outdoor advertising company worldwide, announces that Carole Brozyna-Diagne joins the Group's Finance and Administration Department as Director of Sustainable Development and Quality from 18 September 2017.

Carole Brozyna-Diagne is 34 years old and holds a Masters degree in CSR and Sustainability Strategy from Versailles Saint-Quentin University, an MBA in International Trade from ESG Paris and a Masters 1 degree in Human and Social Sciences from Paris Sorbonne University.

Carole Brozyna-Diagne began her career in 2009 as an Environment and Carbon Footprint Manager for the dairy products division at Danone France. In 2011, she was appointed Senior Consultant in CSR and Sustainability Strategy at UTOPIES, a consultancy specialising in sustainability strategies. She advised companies including EDF, Système U, Mars, Candia, Ferrero and Eco-Emballages before joining IKEA France in 2013 as Country Sustainability and CSR Director.

The appointment of Carole Brozyna-Diagne allows the Group to continue to ramp up its Sustainability Strategy, which has three key components and six strategic priorities:

## - Environment:

- 1. Reduce our energy consumption
- 2. Reduce our other environmental impacts

## - Social:

- 3. Deploy a Group-wide Health & Safety Policy
- 4. Implement an ambitious Group-wide Social Policy

## Stakeholder:

- 5. Reinforce sustainable development in the Purchasing Policy
- 6. Strengthen employees' commitment towards sustainable development.

Based in Plaisir, Carole Brozyna-Diagne reports to David Bourg, Group Chief Financial and Administrative Officer.

*Communications Department:* Agathe Albertini 01 30 79 34 99 – <u>agathe.albertini@jcdecaux.com</u> *Investor Relations:* Arnaud Courtial 01 30 79 79 93 – <u>arnaud.courtial@jcdecaux.com</u>

JCDecaux SA United Kingdom: 27 Sale Place - London W2 1YR - Tel.: +44 (0)20 7298 8000 Head Office: 17, rue Soyer - 92200 Neuilly-sur-Seine - France - Tel.: +33 (0)1 30 79 79 79 www.jcdecaux.com A public limited corporation with an Executive Board and Supervisory Board

### Registered capital of 3,240,365.87 euros - # RCS: 307 570 747 Nanterre - FR 44307570747

Out of Home Media

Algeria Angola Argentina Australia Azerbaijan Belgium Botswana Brazil Bulgaria Canada Chile China Colombia Costa Rica Czech Republic El Salvador France Germany Hungary India Ireland Israel Italy Japan Kazakhstan Lithuania Madagasca Malawi Mexico Mongolia Namibia Nicaragua Norway Panama Peru Portugal Saudi Arabia Singapore Slovakia South Africa Sweden Switzerland Thailand The Dominican Republic Turkey Uganda United Arab Emirates United Kingdom Uruguay Uzbekistan